



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No:

AIP 3-02-0158-017-2014 & AIP 3-02-0158-01X-201X

AKSAS No:

53587 & 57474

Project Name:

Kodiak Airport Rsa Extension & Devils Creek Culvert Repair

Project Location:

Kodiak

Opened at:

Anchorage

Date:

Friday, May 02, 2014

By:

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Chief of Contracts

DATE

5/5/14

Compiled By: KB

Checked By: KB

Order of Bidders Based on:

State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region				KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD VANCOUVER, WA 98661 Phone:360-693-1478 Fax:360-693-5582		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 6400 SOUTH AIRPARK PLACE, STE 1 ANCHORAGE, AK 99502 Phone:907-249-0208 Fax:907-249-0250		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518 Phone:907-522-2211 Fax:907-344-7723	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Quantity	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-701a(1)		PE Pipe, 18" 50 Linear Foot		60.00	3,000.00	97.50	4,875.00	205.00	10,250.00
D-701a(2)		PE Pipe, 24 inch 54 Linear Foot		50.00	2,700.00	110.00	5,940.00	210.00	11,340.00
G-100a	All Required	Mobilization and Demobilization Lump Sum		L.S.	2,120,000.00	L.S.	4,745,000.00	L.S.	1,800,000.00
G-115a	All Required	Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem Lump Sum		L.S.	850,000.00	L.S.	500,000.00	L.S.	1,600,000.00
G-130a	All Required	Field Office Lump Sum		L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	115,000.00
G-130b	All Required	Field Laboratory Lump Sum		L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	55,000.00
G-130g		Nuclear Testing Equipment Storage Shed 1 Each		20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
G-130h		Storage Container 1 Each		5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES - CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-017-2014 & AIP 3-02-0158-01X-201X
 AKSAS No: 53587 & 57474
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Rsa Extension & Devils Creek Culvert Repair
 Project Location: Kodiak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, May 02, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Pay Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		QAP	
				Unit Price	Amount	LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
G-130j	All Required	Engineering Communications									
		Contingent Sum		C.S.	13,000.00						
G-131a	All Required	Engineering Transportation (Truck)									
		6 Each		40,000.00	240,000.00						
G-135a	All Required	Construction Surveying by the Contractor									
		Lump Sum		L.S.	280,000.00						
G-135b	All Required	Extra Three Person Survey Party									
		70 Hour		350.00	24,500.00						
G-150a	All Required	Equipment Rental, Dozer (70hp minimum)									
		50 Hour		250.00	12,500.00						
G-200a	All Required	Contractor Quality Control Program									
		Lump Sum		L.S.	300,000.00						
G-300a	All Required	CPM Scheduling									
		Lump Sum		L.S.	9,000.00						
G-700a	All Required	Airport Flagger									
		Contingent Sum		C.S.	190,000.00						
G-710a	All Required	Highway Traffic Maintenance									
		Lump Sum		L.S.	50,000.00						
G-710b	All Required	Highway Flagger									
		Contingent Sum		C.S.	75,000.00						
G-710c	All Required	Highway Traffic Price Adjustment									
		Contingent Sum		C.S.	0.00						
G-710d	All Required	Highway Traffic Control									
		Contingent Sum		C.S.	50,000.00						
G-715c	All Required	Wildlife Monitoring									
		Contingent Sum		C.S.	250,000.00						



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-017-2014 & AIP 3-02-0158-01X-201X
 AKSAS No: 53587 & 57474
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Rsa Extension & Devils Creek Culvert Repair
 Project Location: Kodiak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, May 02, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Pay Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-100c(1)	21	High Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L-862 and L-862E	Each	1,700.00	35,700.00	3,000.00	63,000.00	1,970.00	41,370.00	1,800.00	37,800.00		
L-100c(2)	3	High Intensity Edge and Threshold Light Lens, L-862 and L-862E	Each	100.00	300.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	420.00	1,260.00	400.00	1,200.00		
L-100e	22	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T	Each	1,500.00	33,000.00	3,000.00	66,000.00	1,730.00	38,060.00	1,575.00	34,650.00		
L-100h	41	Remove Runway and Taxiway Light	Each	300.00	12,300.00	1,050.00	43,050.00	750.00	30,750.00	675.00	27,675.00		
L-100n	4	Airport Sign, Type L-858	Each	11,500.00	46,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00		
L-100r	All Required	Temporary Runway Lighting System	Lump Sum	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	175,000.00	L.S.	80,000.00	L.S.	38,000.00		
L-100ap	All Required	Spare Parts	Lump Sum	L.S.	4,000.00	L.S.	6,500.00	L.S.	6,600.00	L.S.	6,000.00		
L-107a	1	8-foot Lighted Wind Cone, in place	Each	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	17,200.00	17,200.00		
L-108a		Underground Cable, #8 AWG, Copper, 5 kV FAA Type 2B ₂ or Type "C" (as specified on plans), L-824	Linear Foot	1.50	4,875.00	8.30	26,975.00	2.30	7,475.00	2.00	6,500.00		
L-108c		#6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor	Linear Foot	1.50	4,275.00	8.30	23,655.00	2.00	5,700.00	1.75	4,987.50		
L-108g		Ground Rod	Each	200.00	1,000.00	1,050.00	5,250.00	600.00	3,000.00	550.00	2,750.00		
L-110a		2-inch Rigid Steel Conduit	Linear Foot	35.00	15,225.00	80.00	34,800.00	38.00	16,530.00	35.00	15,225.00		



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-017-2014 & AIP 3-02-0158-01X-201X
 AKSAS No: 53587 & 57474
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Rsa Extension & Devils Creek Culvert Repair
 Project Location: Kodiak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, May 02, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Item No.	Quantity	Description	State of Alaska		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		QAP	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-110g		2-inch PE Conduit	11.00	24,750.00	55.00	123,750.00	20.00	45,000.00	18.00	40,500.00
L-135k		2,250 Linear Foot								
		Foundation and Utilities for FAA Equipment								
P-151b		All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	74,000.00	L.S.	315,000.00	L.S.	80,000.00	L.S.	200,000.00
P-151b		Clearing								
P-152(1)		All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	350,000.00	L.S.	1,250,000.00
P-152(1)		Borrow (<6% No. 200)								
		507,500 Ton	15.00	7,612,500.00	13.00	6,597,500.00	16.25	8,246,875.00	13.00	6,597,500.00
P-152(2)		Borrow (<10% No. 200)								
		698,355 Ton	12.00	8,380,260.00	13.00	9,078,615.00	12.00	8,380,260.00	13.00	9,078,615.00
P-152r		Subgrade Preparation								
		9,600 Square Yard	3.00	28,800.00	7.50	72,000.00	2.00	19,200.00	20.00	192,000.00
P-152ae		Ditch Lining								
		230 Ton	50.00	11,500.00	26.25	6,037.50	35.00	8,050.00	100.00	23,000.00
P-152ak		Slope Lining								
		500 Ton	30.00	15,000.00	100.00	50,000.00	35.00	17,500.00	100.00	50,000.00
P-154b		Subbase Course								
		73,500 Ton	15.00	1,102,500.00	21.00	1,543,500.00	21.00	1,543,500.00	25.00	1,837,500.00
P-157a		Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Administration								
		All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	120,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00
P-157b		Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control								
		All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	200,000.00	C.S.	200,000.00	C.S.	200,000.00	C.S.	200,000.00
P-157f		Withholding								
		All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
P-157g		SWPPP Manager								
		All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	200,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	110,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-017-2014 & AIP 3-02-0158-01X-201X

AKSAS No: 53587 & 57474

Project Name: Kodiak Airport Rsa Extension & Devils Creek Culvert Repair

Project Location: Kodiak

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Friday, May 02, 2014
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska			KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.			KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			QAP		
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LOW BIDDER			BIDDER 2			BIDDER 3		
Item No.	Quantity	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-160a		Excavation of Pavement (AC)									
	3,580	Square Yard		5.00	17,900.00	27.00	96,660.00	7.00	25,060.00	10.00	35,800.00
P-161b		Recycled Asphalt Pavement									
	4,630	Cubic Yard		43.00	199,090.00	55.00	254,650.00	30.00	138,900.00	30.00	138,900.00
P-162a		Pavement Cold Planing									
	3,200	Square Yard		5.00	16,000.00	20.00	64,000.00	4.00	12,800.00	20.00	64,000.00
P-164a		Hydrodemolition									
	1,600	Square Yard		240.00	384,000.00	160.00	256,000.00	550.00	880,000.00	575.00	920,000.00
P-164b		Scarification									
	700	Square Yard		100.00	70,000.00	160.00	112,000.00	200.00	140,000.00	100.00	70,000.00
P-165a(1)		Removal of Structures (RSA Extension)									
	All Required	Lump Sum		L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	550,000.00	L.S.	300,000.00
P-165a(2)		Removal of Structures (Devils Creek Culvert Repair)									
	All Required	Lump Sum		L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	33,000.00	L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	300,000.00
P-181a		Concrete Armor Unit (2.65 ton)									
	2,400	Each		1,000.00	2,400,000.00	700.00	1,680,000.00	1,400.00	3,360,000.00	1,760.00	4,224,000.00
P-185a		Primary Armor Stone, PA-12000									
	84,500	Ton		150.00	12,675,000.00	135.00	11,407,500.00	145.00	12,252,500.00	135.00	11,407,500.00
P-185b		Underlayer Stone, UL-700									
	52,650	Ton		75.00	3,948,750.00	70.00	3,685,500.00	50.00	2,632,500.00	70.00	3,685,500.00
P-189b		Gabions (Stainless Steel)									
	1,050	Cubic Yard		250.00	262,500.00	375.00	393,750.00	105.00	110,250.00	300.00	315,000.00
P-209b		Crushed Aggregate Base Course									
	5,400	Ton		25.00	135,000.00	35.00	189,000.00	40.00	216,000.00	45.00	243,000.00
P-401a		Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class A									
	6,200	Ton		100.00	620,000.00	155.00	961,000.00	160.00	992,000.00	125.00	775,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-017-2014 & AIP 3-02-0158-01X-201X
 AKSAS No: 53587 & 57474
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Rsa Extension & Devils Creek Culvert Repair
 Project Location: Kodiak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, May 02, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

			State of Alaska		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		QAP	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-401b	All Required	Hot Mix Asphalt Price Adjustment								
		Contingent Sum	C.S.	31,000.00	C.S.	31,000.00	C.S.	31,000.00	C.S.	31,000.00
P-401c	341 Ton	Asphalt Cement, PG 52-28								
			1,000.00	341,000.00	1,365.00	465,465.00	1,430.00	487,630.00	900.00	306,900.00
P-511a	500 Ton	Microsilica Modified Concrete								
			2,000.00	1,000,000.00	905.00	452,500.00	825.00	412,500.00	600.00	300,000.00
P-511b	700 Square Yard	Epoxy-Bonded Epoxy Mortar								
			100.00	70,000.00	400.00	280,000.00	150.00	105,000.00	120.00	84,000.00
P-555a(1)	All Required	Install EMAS Bed (Runway 7)								
		Lump Sum	L.S.	4,500,000.00	L.S.	5,700,000.00	L.S.	6,360,000.00	L.S.	5,900,000.00
P-555a(2)	All Required	Install EMAS Bed (Runway 36)								
		Lump Sum	L.S.	4,500,000.00	L.S.	5,300,000.00	L.S.	5,980,000.00	L.S.	5,500,000.00
P-556a	1 Each	EMAS Snow Removal Equipment (Type 1)								
			120,000.00	120,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
P-603a	5 Ton	Tack Coat, STE-1								
			1,000.00	5,000.00	1,575.00	7,875.00	1,725.00	8,625.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
P-610g	7,000 Linear Foot	Steel Reinforcement								
			3.00	21,000.00	0.70	4,900.00	1.00	7,000.00	12.00	84,000.00
P-620c	All Required	Runway and Taxiway Painting								
		Lump Sum	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	91,000.00
P-620f	All Required	Painted Marking Removal								
		Lump Sum	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	105,000.00	L.S.	85,000.00
P-621b	All Required	Saw-Cut Grooves								
		Lump Sum	L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	350,000.00	L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.	78,000.00
P-640b	All Required	Segmented Circle (Panel-Type)								
		Lump Sum	L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	65,000.00	L.S.	52,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0158-017-2014 & AIP 3-02-0158-01X-201X
 AKSAS No: 53587 & 57474
 Project Name: Kodiak Airport Rsa Extension & Devils Creek Culvert Repair
 Project Location: Kodiak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Friday, May 02, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

			State of Alaska		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		QAP	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-670b		Flasher Unit for Timber Barrier								
	75 Each		50.00	3,750.00	85.00	6,375.00	600.00	45,000.00	90.00	6,750.00
P-670c		Flag								
	75 Each		25.00	1,875.00	65.00	4,875.00	40.00	3,000.00	5.00	375.00
P-671c		Illuminated Runway Closure Marker								
	2 Each		25,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	28,000.00	56,000.00	23,000.00	46,000.00
P-684a		Floating Silt Curtain								
	4,100 Linear Foot		50.00	205,000.00	100.00	410,000.00	70.00	287,000.00	75.00	307,500.00
Total				54,493,550.00		58,222,247.50		59,770,985.00		65,993,627.50

Project Summary: Includes				BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER			
				58,222,247.50		59,770,985.00	
Bid Total:						65,993,627.50	